FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT (	OF CHANGES IN	I BENEFICIAL	<b>OWNERSHIP</b>

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* $ \underline{Accel \ X \ LP} $				Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol     Couchbase, Inc. [ BASE ]      Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)     09/18/2023							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle)											Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)							
500 UNIVERSITY AVENUE  (Street)			4. If A	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Indi Line)	Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting						
PALO A	LTO C	1	94301		Bul	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication												
(City)	(St	tate) (Zip)		$ _{\Box}$	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												tended to	
		Tahl	e I - No	n-Deriva							posed of					ed		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transact Date (Month/Day	ion	2A. Deemed Execution Date,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or			A) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
								Code	v	Amount	(A) c	or P	rice	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)		
Common	Stock			09/18/2	023				S		635,400	D	4	§17.71	2,3	70,354	D	
Common	Stock			09/18/2	023				S		48,150	D	\$	<b>5</b> 17.71	17	9,615	I	By: Accel X Strategic Partners L.P. <sup>(1)</sup>
Common	Stock			09/18/2	023				S		66,450	D	9	\$17.71	24	7,880	I	By: Accel Investors 2008 L.L.C. <sup>(1)</sup>
Common	Stock														2,0	22,312	I	By: Accel Growth Fund II L.P. <sup>(1)</sup>
Common	Stock														14	6,484	I	By: Accel Growth Fund II Strategic Partners L.P.(1)
Common	Stock														21	7,110	I	By: Accel Growth Fund Investors 2013 L.L.C. <sup>(1)</sup>
		Т	able II -								osed of, c				Owne	d		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)  2. Conversion Oate (Month/Day/Year)  3. Transaction Date Execution Date, (Month/Day/Year)  3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)  4. Conversion Oate (Month/Day/Year)		emed ion Date,	4. Transa	Transaction of Code (Instr. Derivative		mber rative rities ired r osed )	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			Amount of Securities Securities		8. I De Se (In	Price of erivative scurity security security send Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)		Ownershi Form: y Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership et (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber				

(Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address of ACCEL X STR		ΓNERS LP
(Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address of Accel X Associ		
(Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Accel Investors (Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First)	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(Cit.)	(State)	(7in)
(City)  I. Name and Address of Accel Growth I	of Reporting Person*	(Zip)
(Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
L. Name and Address of Accel Growth I		ic Partners L.P.
(Last) 500 UNIVERSITY	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)
Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
		(7in)
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(City)  1. Name and Address of Accel Growth I	of Reporting Person*	

500 UNIVERSIT	ΓΥ AVENUE	
(Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	n Fund Invest	ors 2013 L.L.C.
(Last) 500 UNIVERSIT	(First)  FY AVENUE	(Middle)
(Street) PALO ALTO	CA	94301

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Accel X Associates L.L.C. ("A10A") is the General Partner of both Accel X L.P. and Accel X Strategic Partners L.P., and has the sole voting and investment power. Andrew G. Braccia, Kevin J. Efrusy, Sameer K. Gandhi, Ping Li, Tracy L. Sedlock and Richard P. Wong are the Managing Members of A10A and Accel Investors 2008 L.L.C., and therefore share the voting and investment powers. Accel Growth Fund II Associates L.L.C., or AGF2A, is the General Partner of both Accel Growth Fund II L.P. and Accel Growth Fund II Strategic Partners L.P., and has the sole voting and investment power. Andrew G. Braccia, Sameer K. Gandhi, Ping Li, Tracy L. Sedlock, Ryan J. Sweeney and Richard P. Wong are the Managing Members of AGF2A and Accel Growth Fund Investors 2013 L.L.C. and share such powers. Each person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. The address for all Accel entities listed above is 500 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301.

## Remarks:

/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel X L.P.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel X Strategic Partners L.P.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel X Associates L.L.C.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel Investors 2008 L.L.C.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel Growth Fund II L.P.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel Growth Fund II Strategic Partners L.P.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel Growth Fund II Associates L.L.C.	09/20/2023
/s/ Tracy L. Sedlock, as Attorney in Fact for Accel Growth Fund Investors 2013 L.L.C.	09/20/2023
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

<sup>\*</sup> If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

<sup>\*\*</sup> Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).